
REGULAR CITY COUNCIL 

MEETING 

 

 

Mayor:  

Leah Juarez  

Council President: 

Sara McCarthy                   

Council Members:  

Cherie Butcher 

Brad Neumiller 

Tim Sutherland 

July 23, 2024 

7:00 PM 

City Hall 
 

AGENDA 

CALL TO ORDER 

ROLL CALL 

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE 

CONSENT AGENDA 

Minutes 

1. Council Meeting Minutes 7-9-24 

City Licenses 

2. New and Renewal Business/Contractor Licenses 

Financial Approvals 

3. Financial Breakdown 

4. ACH Transactions 

5. Transmittal Transactions 

6. Payroll Fire 6-24-24 to 7-5-24 

7. Payroll Reg/Police 7-1-24 to 7-14-24 

8. Payroll Fire 7-6-24 to 7-17-24 

9. Voided Checks 

OPEN DISCUSSION 

ORDINANCES AND RESOLUTIONS 

10. RESOLUTION NO 2024-27 - LINDBERG ADDITION  

A RESOLUTION FOR THE LINDBERG ADDITION, AN ADDITION TO THE CITY OF MILLS, 

BEING A VACATION AND REPLAT OF ALL LOTS 7 & 8 AND PORTIONS OF LOTS 9, 10 & 11, 

BLOCK 29, ADDITION NO. 1 TO MOUNTAIN VIEW SUBURB, CITY OF MILLS, NATRONA 

COUNTY, WYOMING 

11. RESOLUTION NO 2024-28 - VISION BEYOND BORDERS ADDITION 
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A RESOLUTION FOR VISION BEYOND BORDERS ADDITION, AN ADDITION TO THE CITY 

OF MILLS, BEING A VACATION AND REPLAT OF PORTIONS OF LOTS 1-4 AND ALL OF 

LOTS 11-15, BLOCK 47, MOUNTAIN VIEW SUBURB, CITY OF MILLS, NATRONA COUNTY, 

WYOMING 

12. ORDINANCE 816 - SECOND READING  

ORDINANCE REGARDING INTERFERENCE WITH EMERGENCY CALLS OR EMERGENCY 

REPORTING SYSTEM 

13. ORDINANCE 817 SECOND READING 

ORDINANCE REGARDING CRIMINAL ENTRY 

COUNCIL APPROVALS 

14. Bayou Liquors Catering Permit 8-4-24 

15. Uncorked Wine and Spirits Catering Permit 7-24-24 

ADJOURNMENT 

AGENDA SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE 

NEXT MEETING - August 13, 2024 at 7:00pm / August 27, 2024 at 7:00pm 

NEXT WORK SESSION - August 12, 2024 at 9:00am / August 13, 2024 at 6:00pm 

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, persons who need accommodation in order to attend or 

participate in this meeting should contact City Hall at 307-234-6679 within 48 hours prior to the meeting in order 

to request such assistance. 
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REGULAR CITY COUNCIL 

MEETING 

 

 
 

 

Mayor:  

Leah Juarez 

Council President: 

Sara McCarthy 

Council Members:  

Cherie Butcher 

Brad Neumiller 

Tim Sutherland 

July 09, 2024 

7:00 PM 

City Hall 
 

MINUTES 

CALL TO ORDER 

Mayor called the meeting to order at 7:02 pm 

ROLL CALL 

Present: City  

 Mayor Juarez 

 President McCarthy  

 Council Butcher  

 Council Neumiller 

Council Sutherland 

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE 

CONSENT AGENDA 

Minutes 

1. Council Meeting Minutes 6-25-24 

City Licenses 

2. New and Renewal Business and Contractors Licenses 

Financial Approvals 

3. Treasurer's Report 

4. Investment Accounts 

5. Court Income 

6. Financial Breakdown 

7. Transmittal Transactions 

8. Payroll Regular/Police 6-17-24 to 6-30-24 

9. Payroll Fire 6-12-24 to 6-23-24 

10. Voided Checks 

Motion made by Council President McCarthy to approve, Seconded by Council Member Sutherland 

Voting Yea: Mayor Juarez, Council President McCarthy, Council Member Butcher, and Council Member 

Neumiller, Council Member Sutherland 
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OPEN DISCUSSION 

No one spoke 

ORDINANCES AND RESOLUTIONS 

11. RESOLUTION NO 2024-25 - BLOOD BORNE PATHOGEN EXPOSURE CONTROL PLAN 

RESOLUTION ADOPTING BLOODBORNE PATHOGEN EXPOSURE PLAN 

Motion made by Council Member Neumiller to approve, Seconded by Council Member Sutherland 

Voting Yea: Mayor Juarez, Council President McCarthy, Council Member Butcher, and Council Member 

Neumiller, Council Member Sutherland 

12. RESOLUTION NO 2024-26 - METRO ANIMAL CONTROL CONTRACT 

RESOLUTION APPROVING MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING WITH THE CITY OF 

CASPER FOR THE USE OF METRO ANIMAL SHELDER SERVICES 

Motion made by Council President McCarthy to approve, Seconded by Council Member Butcher 

Voting Yea: Mayor Juarez, Council President McCarthy, Council Member Butcher, and Council Member 

Neumiller, Council Member Sutherland 

13. ORDINANCE 816 - FIRST READING  

ORDINANCE REGARDING INTERFERENCE WITH EMERGENCY CALLS OR EMERGENCY 

REPORTING SYSTEM 

Motion made by Council Member Neumiller to approve, Seconded by Council President McCarthy 

Voting Yea: Mayor Juarez, Council President McCarthy, Council Member Butcher, and Council Member 

Neumiller, Council Member Sutherland 

14. ORDINANCE 817 FIRST READING 

ORDINANCE REGARDING CRIMINAL ENTRY 

Motion made by Council Member Neumiller to approve, Seconded by Council Member Sutherland 

Voting Yea: Mayor Juarez, Council President McCarthy, Council Member Butcher, and Council Member 

Neumiller, Council Member Sutherland 

ADJOURNMENT 

The Mayor asked for a motion to adjourn Council Meeting at 7:06pm 

Motion made by Council Member Neumiller to adjourn, Seconded by Council Member Butcher 

Voting Yea: Mayor Juarez, Council President McCarthy, Council Member Butcher, and Council Member 

Neumiller, Council Member Sutherland 

 

AGENDA SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE 

NEXT MEETING - July 23, 2024 at 7:00pm / August 13, 2024 at 7:00pm 

NEXT WORK SESSION - July 23, 2024 at 6:00pm / August 12, 2024 at 9:00am 
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In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, persons who need accommodation in order to attend or 

participate in this meeting should contact City Hall at 307-234-6679 within 48 hours prior to the meeting in order 

to request such assistance. 

 

______________________________________ 

Mayor, Leah Juarez 

 

______________________________________ 

City Clerk, Sarah Osborn 
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CITY OF MILLS Check Register - Audit Report Page:     1

Check Issue Dates: 7/10/2024 - 7/19/2024 Jul 19, 2024  01:54PM

Report Criteria:

Report type:  GL detail

Check.Type = {<>} "Adjustment"

Check Check Invoice Amount Description Invoice GL Account Check

Issue Date Number Payee Amount

1889

07/17/2024 1889 Carissa Hanson 680.00 Bond Refund for Carissa Hanson 10-26150 680.00

Total 1889: 680.00

1890

07/17/2024 1890 Daniel Druse 20.00 Bond Refund for Daniel Kruse 10-26150 20.00

Total 1890: 20.00

1891

07/17/2024 1891 Jerry Walker 50.00 Bond Refund for Jerry Walker 10-26150 50.00

Total 1891: 50.00

1892

07/17/2024 1892 Susanna Alley 310.00 Bond Refund for Susanna Alley 10-26150 310.00

Total 1892: 310.00

31346

07/10/2024 31346 Leah Juarez 136.56- Mayors Breakfast 10-4900-9013 136.56- V

Total 31346: 136.56-

31348

07/10/2024 31348 Leah Juarez 64.20- Mayors Breakfast 10-4900-9013 64.20- V

Total 31348: 64.20-

32861

07/12/2024 32861 Diane Y Terbeck 120.00- Water Deposit Refund for Diane Y Terbeck 51-26150 120.00- V

Total 32861: 120.00-

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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CITY OF MILLS Check Register - Audit Report Page:     2

Check Issue Dates: 7/10/2024 - 7/19/2024 Jul 19, 2024  01:54PM

Check Check Invoice Amount Description Invoice GL Account Check

Issue Date Number Payee Amount

32886

07/18/2024 32886 Wyoming DCI Fingerprint Division 78.00- FBI Background Check - Summer Melin 10-4600-1045 78.00- V

Total 32886: 78.00-

32954

07/10/2024 32954 Leah Juarez 136.56 Reimbursment for Mayors breakfast 2023 10-4900-3055 136.56

07/10/2024 32954 Leah Juarez 64.20 Reimbursment for Mayors breakfast 2023 10-4900-3055 64.20

07/10/2024 32954 Leah Juarez 7.34 Reimbursment for zip ties for the parade 10-4900-3065 7.34

Total 32954: 208.10

32955

07/12/2024 32955 Diane Y Terbeck 120.00 Water Deposit Refund for Diane Y Terbeck 51-26150 120.00

Total 32955: 120.00

32956

07/12/2024 32956 Wyoming Child Support 1,018.00 Casey Gallinger - 2023-DR-00752 10-24200 1,018.00

07/12/2024 32956 Wyoming Child Support 1,018.00- Casey Gallinger - 2023-DR-00752 10-24200 1,018.00- V

07/12/2024 32956 Wyoming Child Support 62.64 Louis La Torre - 259148 10-24200 62.64

07/12/2024 32956 Wyoming Child Support 62.64- Louis La Torre - 259148 10-24200 62.64- V

07/12/2024 32956 Wyoming Child Support 1,018.00 Casey Gallinger - 2023-DR-00752 10-24200 1,018.00

07/12/2024 32956 Wyoming Child Support 62.64 Louis La Torre - 259148 10-24200 62.64

Total 32956: 1,080.64

32957

07/16/2024 32957 American Title Agency 100,187.00 Purchase of the Mountain View School 12-4500-1006 100,187.00

Total 32957: 100,187.00

32961

07/19/2024 32961 ALSCO, Inc 41.13 May 1, services 10-6500-1040 41.13

07/19/2024 32961 ALSCO, Inc 43.12 May 15, services 10-6500-1040 43.12

07/19/2024 32961 ALSCO, Inc 43.13 May 29, services 10-6500-1040 43.13

07/19/2024 32961 ALSCO, Inc 119.07 June 05, services 10-6500-1040 119.07

07/19/2024 32961 ALSCO, Inc 43.13 June 12, services 10-6500-1040 43.13

07/19/2024 32961 ALSCO, Inc 43.12 June 26, services 10-6500-1040 43.12

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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CITY OF MILLS Check Register - Audit Report Page:     3

Check Issue Dates: 7/10/2024 - 7/19/2024 Jul 19, 2024  01:54PM

Check Check Invoice Amount Description Invoice GL Account Check

Issue Date Number Payee Amount

07/19/2024 32961 ALSCO, Inc 73.35 Rugs and Mat at City Hall 12-4500-3515 73.35

Total 32961: 406.05

32962

07/19/2024 32962 Alyssa Sessom 65.77 Water Deposit Refund for Alyssa Sessom 51-26150 65.77

Total 32962: 65.77

32963

07/19/2024 32963 Andreen Hunt, Inc 63,900.00 200,000 gal Finishing Tank Payment 10-4800-6035 63,900.00

Total 32963: 63,900.00

32964

07/19/2024 32964 Automation & Electronics, Inc 615.50 On-call/Emergency Dialer Maint. 52-8200-3525 615.50

Total 32964: 615.50

32965

07/19/2024 32965 B & B Rubber Stamp 48.00 Name plates for P & Z 10-4900-9044 48.00

07/19/2024 32965 B & B Rubber Stamp 31.95 Notary Stamp for R Stoneking 10-5100-3510 31.95

Total 32965: 79.95

32966

07/19/2024 32966 Big Horn Tire, Inc. 1,086.30 Tires Unit #20 54-8400-4055 1,086.30

Total 32966: 1,086.30

32967

07/19/2024 32967 Black Hills Energy 117.88 Natural Gas for WTP 52-8200-2515 117.88

07/19/2024 32967 Black Hills Energy 195.58 Natural Gas for Enterprise 50-4600-2515 195.58

07/19/2024 32967 Black Hills Energy 452.55 Natural Gas for City 10-4600-2515 452.55

Total 32967: 766.01

32968

07/19/2024 32968 Bound Tree Medical 290.17 Medcal Supplies 10-5600-3595 290.17

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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CITY OF MILLS Check Register - Audit Report Page:     4

Check Issue Dates: 7/10/2024 - 7/19/2024 Jul 19, 2024  01:54PM

Check Check Invoice Amount Description Invoice GL Account Check

Issue Date Number Payee Amount

Total 32968: 290.17

32969

07/19/2024 32969 Buffalo Development 1,100.00 Recapture - Lot 34 - 4728 Pontiac 50-4600-9005 1,100.00

Total 32969: 1,100.00

32970

07/19/2024 32970 Bush-Wells Sporting Goods 836.64 Uniform Apparel 10-5600-1040 836.64

Total 32970: 836.64

32971

07/19/2024 32971 Caselle, Inc 1,465.00 Contract Support & Maint for 08/01/2024 to 08/31/2024 10-4600-2005 1,465.00

07/19/2024 32971 Caselle, Inc 1,465.00 Contract Support & Maint for 08/01/2024 to 08/31/2024 50-4600-2005 1,465.00

Total 32971: 2,930.00

32972

07/19/2024 32972 Casper Star Tribune Inc 98.77 Legal Notice 10-4600-2530 98.77

Total 32972: 98.77

32973

07/19/2024 32973 Century Link 142.77 Services for WTP and Police Dispatch 10-4600-2525 142.77

07/19/2024 32973 Century Link 92.50 Services for PD 10-4600-2525 92.50

07/19/2024 32973 Century Link 6.33 Services for WTP 10-4600-2525 6.33

Total 32973: 241.60

32974

07/19/2024 32974 City of Casper 20.00 Take animals from freezer to animal pit 10-5300-1300 20.00

07/19/2024 32974 City of Casper 56.56 5130 W Yellowstone 54-8400-3050 56.56

07/19/2024 32974 City of Casper 2,667.77 Metro Shelter Charges 10-5300-3010 2,667.77

07/19/2024 32974 City of Casper 37,012.26 201 Sewer RWWS 53-8300-3045 37,012.26

07/19/2024 32974 City of Casper 2,320.00 Monthly Balefill Passes June 2024 54-8400-3050 2,320.00

07/19/2024 32974 City of Casper 1,267.21 GIO-IT Intergovernmental charges 2nd qtr 10-4600-9008 1,267.21

07/19/2024 32974 City of Casper 1,250.25 Balefill 54-8400-3050 1,250.25

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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CITY OF MILLS Check Register - Audit Report Page:     5

Check Issue Dates: 7/10/2024 - 7/19/2024 Jul 19, 2024  01:54PM

Check Check Invoice Amount Description Invoice GL Account Check

Issue Date Number Payee Amount

07/19/2024 32974 City of Casper 705.75 Balefill 54-8400-3050 705.75

07/19/2024 32974 City of Casper 1,094.25 Balefill 54-8400-3050 1,094.25

07/19/2024 32974 City of Casper 874.50 Balefill 54-8400-3050 874.50

07/19/2024 32974 City of Casper 801.75 Balefill 54-8400-3050 801.75

07/19/2024 32974 City of Casper 554.25 Balefill 54-8400-3050 554.25

07/19/2024 32974 City of Casper 786.00 Balefill 54-8400-3050 786.00

07/19/2024 32974 City of Casper 1,115.25 Balefill 54-8400-3050 1,115.25

07/19/2024 32974 City of Casper 858.75 Balefill 54-8400-3050 858.75

07/19/2024 32974 City of Casper 415.50 Balefill 54-8400-3050 415.50

07/19/2024 32974 City of Casper 482.25 Balefill 54-8400-3050 482.25

07/19/2024 32974 City of Casper 833.25 Balefill 54-8400-3050 833.25

07/19/2024 32974 City of Casper 717.75 Balefill 54-8400-3050 717.75

Total 32974: 53,833.30

32975

07/19/2024 32975 Civil Engineering Professionals, In 3,810.00 Professional Services for Mills Pathway 10-4800-6020 3,810.00

Total 32975: 3,810.00

32976

07/19/2024 32976 Collins Communications, Inc 275.00 IT Customer Care Contract 10-5500-2020 275.00

Total 32976: 275.00

32977

07/19/2024 32977 Computer Professionals Unlimted 13,188.00 Hard Drives for New Starage Array 10-5500-3575 13,188.00

07/19/2024 32977 Computer Professionals Unlimted 677.44 Monitors for new hire & FD 10-5500-3575 677.44

Total 32977: 13,865.44

32978

07/19/2024 32978 Curtis 565.79 2.5" shut-off for attack hose 10-6000-6550 565.79

Total 32978: 565.79

32979

07/19/2024 32979 CY Ace Hardware 27.54 2 CYL Oil 10-7000-3500 27.54

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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CITY OF MILLS Check Register - Audit Report Page:     6

Check Issue Dates: 7/10/2024 - 7/19/2024 Jul 19, 2024  01:54PM

Check Check Invoice Amount Description Invoice GL Account Check

Issue Date Number Payee Amount

Total 32979: 27.54

32980

07/19/2024 32980 Department of Workforce Services 5,048.15 Worker Compensation for June 2024 10-23800 5,048.15

Total 32980: 5,048.15

32981

07/19/2024 32981 Dewitt Water Systems & Service 88.35 Bottled Water 10-5600-3515 88.35

Total 32981: 88.35

32982

07/19/2024 32982 Diane Y Terbeck 120.00 Water Deposit Refund for Diane Y Terbeck 51-26150 120.00

Total 32982: 120.00

32983

07/19/2024 32983 Emergency Medical Physicians, P 625.00 June medical director fee 10-5600-2040 625.00

Total 32983: 625.00

32984

07/19/2024 32984 Emily McOmie 4,907.20 Paramedic school reimbursment 10-4800-6055 4,907.20

Total 32984: 4,907.20

32985

07/19/2024 32985 Ethan Hecht 145.00 Water Shoes 10-5600-1040 145.00

07/19/2024 32985 Ethan Hecht 170.00 Duty Boots 10-5600-1040 170.00

07/19/2024 32985 Ethan Hecht 79.80 Safety Glasses 10-5600-1040 79.80

07/19/2024 32985 Ethan Hecht 15.75 Tax 10-5600-1040 15.75

Total 32985: 410.55

32986

07/19/2024 32986 Ferguson Enterprises LLC #3007 395.39 Fittings/check valve 10-7000-3095 395.39

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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CITY OF MILLS Check Register - Audit Report Page:     7

Check Issue Dates: 7/10/2024 - 7/19/2024 Jul 19, 2024  01:54PM

Check Check Invoice Amount Description Invoice GL Account Check

Issue Date Number Payee Amount

Total 32986: 395.39

32987

07/19/2024 32987 Floyd's Truck Center WY 336.97 Oil Filter Unit #20 54-8400-4050 336.97

Total 32987: 336.97

32988

07/19/2024 32988 Gwen Goldsberry 28.30 Water Deposit Refund for Gwen Goldsberry 51-26150 28.30

Total 32988: 28.30

32989

07/19/2024 32989 Hawkins Inc 700.41 300 lbs. Chlorine 52-8200-3500 700.41

07/19/2024 32989 Hawkins Inc 1,627.63 1,112 lbs LPC-4 52-8200-3500 1,627.63

07/19/2024 32989 Hawkins Inc 551.25 110 lbs Potassium Permanganate 52-8200-3500 551.25

07/19/2024 32989 Hawkins Inc 78.50 Freight 52-8200-3500 78.50

Total 32989: 2,957.79

32990

07/19/2024 32990 Homax 895.10 Drum of DEF/Drum of 5w-20 oil 10-6500-3500 895.10

07/19/2024 32990 Homax 3,242.52 Fuel Charges for Police 10-5400-4000 3,242.52

07/19/2024 32990 Homax 82.46 Fuel Charges for CSO 10-5300-4000 82.46

07/19/2024 32990 Homax 185.95 Fuel Charges for Planning 10-5700-4000 185.95

07/19/2024 32990 Homax 80.57 Fuel Charges for WTP 52-8200-4000 80.57

07/19/2024 32990 Homax 387.04 Fuel Charges for P/W Streets 10-6100-4000 387.04

07/19/2024 32990 Homax 213.36 Fuel Charges for P/W Sewer 53-8300-4000 213.36

07/19/2024 32990 Homax 485.41 Fuel Charges for PW/Water 51-8100-4000 485.41

07/19/2024 32990 Homax 285.79 Fuel Charges for Parks 10-7000-4000 285.79

07/19/2024 32990 Homax 1,417.31 Fuel Charges for P/W Sanitation 54-8400-4000 1,417.31

07/19/2024 32990 Homax 202.16 Fuel Charges for P/W Shop 10-6500-4000 202.16

Total 32990: 7,477.67

32991

07/19/2024 32991 Imperial Sanitation LLC 175.00 Norene Kilmer June Services 10-7000-3095 175.00

07/19/2024 32991 Imperial Sanitation LLC 310.00 First Street Park June Services 10-7000-3095 310.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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CITY OF MILLS Check Register - Audit Report Page:     8

Check Issue Dates: 7/10/2024 - 7/19/2024 Jul 19, 2024  01:54PM

Check Check Invoice Amount Description Invoice GL Account Check

Issue Date Number Payee Amount

07/19/2024 32991 Imperial Sanitation LLC 175.00 Sunny Acres June Service 10-7000-3095 175.00

07/19/2024 32991 Imperial Sanitation LLC 235.00 Freden Park June Services 10-7000-3095 235.00

Total 32991: 895.00

32992

07/19/2024 32992 Law Office of Stephanie M Arrach 7,290.00 City Prosecutor 10-5100-1085 7,290.00

Total 32992: 7,290.00

32993

07/19/2024 32993 Maria Baker 56.40 Water Deposit Refund for Maria Baker 51-26150 56.40

Total 32993: 56.40

32994

07/19/2024 32994 Matthew Bender & Co., Inc. 344.61 Wy Court Rules 2024 10-5400-3550 344.61

07/19/2024 32994 Matthew Bender & Co., Inc. 138.61 Wy State Statutes 2024 & Supplement 10-5400-3550 138.61

Total 32994: 483.22

32995

07/19/2024 32995 MES Municipal 393.95 siamese clapper valve 10-6000-6550 393.95

Total 32995: 393.95

32996

07/19/2024 32996 Michael Hammond 100.00 Water Deposit Refund for Michael Hammond 51-26150 100.00

Total 32996: 100.00

32997

07/19/2024 32997 Midwest Connect, LLC 426.00 Contract base rate charge for 08/10/2024 to 08/09/202 10-4400-1300 426.00

Total 32997: 426.00

32998

07/19/2024 32998 Motorola Solutions, Inc. 10,701.00 In care camera systems for new patrol cars 10-5500-3580 10,701.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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CITY OF MILLS Check Register - Audit Report Page:     9

Check Issue Dates: 7/10/2024 - 7/19/2024 Jul 19, 2024  01:54PM

Check Check Invoice Amount Description Invoice GL Account Check

Issue Date Number Payee Amount

Total 32998: 10,701.00

32999

07/19/2024 32999 NAPA Auto Parts 15.19 Electrical connector for 2014 Ford f450 10-6500-4050 15.19

07/19/2024 32999 NAPA Auto Parts 67.99 Grease Gun 54-8400-4050 67.99

07/19/2024 32999 NAPA Auto Parts 55.12 Panel Filter 54-8400-4050 55.12

07/19/2024 32999 NAPA Auto Parts 502.26 Repairs to Bus 10-6500-4050 502.26

07/19/2024 32999 NAPA Auto Parts 90.07 Brake Cleaner/rags 54-8400-4050 90.07

07/19/2024 32999 NAPA Auto Parts 10.44 Plate Light 54-8400-4050 10.44

07/19/2024 32999 NAPA Auto Parts 56.99 Seat Cover Unit #5 10-6500-4050 56.99

07/19/2024 32999 NAPA Auto Parts 54.99 Torch 10-6500-4050 54.99

Total 32999: 853.05

33000

07/19/2024 33000 Norco, Inc 32.94 Duster 10-6500-3500 32.94
